District Responsible Person

NO. [Category Name SCO Responsible Person Name Dist
1 Clearing & Grubbing Jason Russell - jason.russell@dot.state.fl.us Shailesh Patel - shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us DS
2 Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) Daniel Strickland - daniel.strickland@dot.state.fl.us Chris Papas - chris.papastratis@dot.state.fl.us D4
3 Environmental Compliance Jason Russell - jason.russell@dot.state.fl.us Chris Papas — chris.papastratis@dot.state.fl.us D4
4 Earthwork Juan Castellanos - juan.castellanos@dot.state.fl.us Michael Kim - michael kim@dot.state.fl.us D4
5 Drainage Jason Russell - jason.russell@dot.state.fl.us Shailesh Patel - shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us D5
6 Base Juan Castellanos - juan.castellanos@dot.state.fl.us Michael Kim - michael kim@dot.state.fl.us D4
7A  |Asphalt Plant Lab Rich Hewitt — richard.hewitt@dot.state.fl.us Rafael Rodriguez - rafael.rodriguez@dot.state.fl.us D5
7B Asphalt Paving Milling Rich Hewitt — richard.hewitt@dot.state.fl.us Earl Taylor — earl.taylor@dot.state.fl.us D1
8A Concrete Pavement Rich Hewitt - richard.hewitt@dot.state.fl.us Leigh Markert - leigh.markert@dot.state.fl.us TPK
8B Concrete Materials John Westphal - john.westphal@dot.state.fl.us Leigh Markert - leigh.markert@dot.state.fl.us TPK
9 Structure Foundations Juan Castellanos - juan.castellanos@dot.state.fl.us Michael Kim - michael kim@dot.state.fl.us D4
10A Bridge Structures — General Concrete John Westphal - john.westphal@dot.state.fl.us Nick Zaccaro - nick.zaccaro@dot.state.fl.us D7
10B Bridge Struct. — Bearings, Beams, Bolts John Westphal - john.westphal@dot.state.fl.us Earl Taylor - earl.taylor@dot.state.fl.us D1
10C Bridge Structures — Decks John Westphal - john.westphal@dot.state.fl.us Nick Zaccaro - nick.zaccaro@dot.state.fl.us D7
10D Bridge Structures — Post Tensioning John Westphal - john.westphal@dot.state.fl.us Hector Fung - hector.fung@dot.state.fl.us D6
11 Mechanically Stabilized Earth Walls Juan Castellanos - juan.castellanos@dot.state.fl.us Michael Kim - michael kim@dot.state.fl.us D4
12A Signalization Daniel Strickland - daniel.strickland@dot.state.fl.us Michael Sandow - michael.sandow@dot.state.fl.us D2
12B Lighting Daniel Strickland - daniel.strickland@dot.state.fl.us Barbara Espino — barbara.espino@dot.state.fl.us D6
12C |[Intelligent Traffic Systems Daniel Strickland - daniel.strickland@dot.state.fl.us Barbara Espino - barbara.espino@dot.state.fl.us D6
13 |Traffic Control Aids Daniel Strickland - daniel.strickland@dot.state.fl.us Barbara Espino — barbara.espino@dot.state.fl.us D6
14A Grassing Jason Russell - jason.russell@dot.state.fl.us Shailesh Patel - shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us D5
14B Landscaping Jason Russell - jason.russell@dot.state.fl.us Shailesh Patel - shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us D5
15 Utilities Daniel Strickland - daniel.strickland@dot.state.fl.us Chris Papas — chris.papastratis@dot.state.fl.us D4
16A  |Claims Larry Ritchie - larry.ritchie@dot.state.fl.us Shailesh Patel - shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us D5
16B SA's and Work Orders Larry Ritchie - larry.ritchie@dot.state.fl.us Jennifer Smith - jennifer.smith@dot.state.fl.us D5
16C  [Contract Time Extension Larry Ritchie - larry.ritchie@dot.state.fl.us Barbara Espino - barbara.espino@dot.state.fl.us D6
16D Subcontracts Zach Wiginton - zach.wiginton@dot.state.fl.us NA
17 Public InformationfBusiness Access Daniel Strickland - daniel.strickland@dot.state.fl.us Barbara Espino - barbara.espino@dot.state.fl.us D6
18 QA Procedure Implementation NA NA
19 Maintenance Customer Concerns Daniel Strickland - daniel.strickland@dot.state.fl.us Shailesh Patel - shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us D5
20  |ADA Accessibility Issues Daniel Strickland - daniel.strickland@dot.state.fl.us Earl Taylor — earl.taylor@dot.state.fl.us D1
21 Noise and Vibration Abatement Juan Castellanos - juan.castellanos@dot.state.fl.us Michael Kim - michael kim@dot.state.fl.us D4




